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Number Surname
1Shaw
2 Booth
2 Booth
2 Huson
2 Huson
3 Booth
3 Booth
3 Booth
3 Booth
3 Booth
4 McCarty
4 McCarty
4 McCarty
4 McCarty
4 McCarty
4 McCarty
5 Hason

Birth
Given Name Age Year Gender
David M 37 1813 Male
MH 27 1823 Male
Louisa 24 1826 Female
Judson M 33 1817 Male
Ann 9 1841Female
Harvey H 30 1820Male
Mary 26 1824 Female
Flora E 5 1845Female
Mary L 2 1848 Female
Andrew 75 1775 Male
Charles 40 1810Male
Margaret 30 1820Female
Catherine 4 1846 Female
Barney 3 1847 Male
Mary A 0 1850Female
Ellen 10 1840Female

Elizah 58 1792 Male

Occupat Real
ion Estate Birth Place

Farmer 2000 Ireland
Farmer 1000 New York
New York
Farmer New York
New York
Farmer 1000 New York
New York
New York
lllinois
Farmer Massachusetts
Farmer Ireland
Ireland
New York
lllinois
lllinois
Ireland
Farmer 1600 New York



Five Minute History 5/18/2020
The US Census of 1850 — Wauconda Township

731 persons, 340 female, 391 male
356 under 18, 223 “attended school”

730 white, 1 black (a 30 y.o. laborer named William Johnson who seems to
have been living in a boarding house run by Devraux and Arathusia
Goodale)

One “idiotic”, one “insane”

llliterate -- 37

Most common given names — George and John, Mary and Sarah
Most common surnames -- Davis, Monahan, Hubbard

Most valuable property -- Justus Bangs $4000, Andrew Cook $S3000
Oldest -- Reuben Hill — 85

Number of women listing an occupation -- Zero



Occupations

Farmer 196
Blacksmith
Shoe Maker
Wagon Maker
Mason

Joiner
Merchant
Physician
Tailor
Laborer
Landlord
Gunsmith
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Coo
Coo
Coo
Coo
Coo
Coo
Coo
Coo
Coo
Cook
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The Cook Family

Andrew
Mary
Homer
Monroe
Mary A
Zilpha
Arthur
Rodman
Aurelia
Arthusia

49
43
18
17
16
14
10

Q W

1801
1807
1832
1833
1834
1836
1840
1843
1847
1850

Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female



The Bangs Family

Bangs Justus 44 1806 Male Farmer
Bangs Louisa 44 1806 Female
Bangs Andrew 20 1830 Male Farmer
Bangs Ambrose 18 1832 Male Farmer
Bangs Charlott 14 1836 Female



The Shaw Family

Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Spinning

Anthony
Sophia
Charles E
Alfred O
Roswell
Susan
Amanda
Carlos
Herbert A
William
George

Adelia

46
43
22
20
16
15
11

29

1804 Male
1807 Female
1828 Male
1830Male
1834 Male
1835Female
1839Female
1841 Male
1844 Male
1847 Male
1849 Male
1821 Female



This is one of our Five Minute History presentations. We do Page 1 of handwritten census
one at every monthly meeting. This one is on the 1850
Federal Census for Wauconda Township. e o P it

of J//i.cls ' enumerated by me, on the Zs..x day of /i 1880, 2/A S

731 persons, 340 female, 391 male
356 under 18, 223 “attended school”

730 white, 1 black (a 30 y.o. laborer named William Johnson who seems to
have been living in a boarding house run by Devraux and Arathusia
Goodale)

One “idiotic”, one “insane”

[lliterate -- 37

Most common given names — George and John, Mary and Sarah
Most common surnames -- Davis, Monahan, Hubbard

Most valuable property --Justus Bangs $4000, Andrew Cook $3000
Oldest -- Reuben Hill — 85

Number of women listing an occupation -- Zero

Occupations

a Page one of transcribed census | N
= , _ , Farmer 196
mbe Dwelling  Family Birth Occupat Real
r  Number Number Surname Given Name Age Year Gender ion Estate Birth Place BlaCksmlth 5
1 1 1 Shaw David M 37 1813 Male Farmer 2000 Ireland
2 2 2Booth MH 27 1823Male  Farmer 1000 New York Shoe Maker 6
3 2 2 Booth Louisa 24 1826 Female New York
4 2 2 Huson Judson M 33 1817Male  Farmer New York Wagon Ma ke r 2
5 2 2 Huson Ann 9 1841Female New York I\/Iaso n 2
6 3 3 Booth Harvey H 30 1820Male  Farmer 1000 New York
7 3 3 Booth Mary 26 1824 Female New York JOI ner 4
8 3 3 Booth Flora E 5 1845Female New York
9 3 3 Booth Mary L 2 1848Female Illinois Merchant 4
10 3 3 Booth Andrew 75 1775Male  Farmer Massachusetts L.
11 4 4 McCarty Charles 40 1810Male  Farmer Ireland Phy5|C| an 4
12 4 4 McCarty Margaret 30 1820Female Ireland Tal IOr 2
13 4 4 McCarty Catherine 4 1846 Female New York
14 4 4 McCarty Barney 3 1847 Male Ill?nois Laborer 3
15 4 4 McCarty Mary A 0 1850Female Illinois
16 4 4McCarty  Ellen 10 1840Female Ireland Landlord 2
17 5 5 Hason Elizah 58 1792Male  Farmer 1600 New York
Gunsmith 1




Where They Were Born

Illinois 174
Vermont 60
Massachusetts 50
Connecticut 7

New York 247
England 64
Ireland 59
Germany 15
Other 55

The Bangs Family

The Cook Family

Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook

Andrew
Mary
Homer
Monroe
Mary A
Zilpha
Arthur
Rodman
Aurelia
Arthusia

49
43
18
17
16
14
10

7
3
0

1801
1807
1832
1833
1834
1836
1840
1843
1847
1850

Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female

Bangs Justus 44 1806 Male
Bangs Louisa 44 1806 Female
Bangs Andrew 20 1830 Male
Bangs Ambrose 18 1832 Male
Bangs Charlott 14 1836 Female

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Spinning

The Shaw Family

Anthony
Sophia
Charles E
Alfred O
Roswell
Susan
Amanda
Carlos
Herbert A
William
George

Adelia

46
43
22
20
16
15
11

1804 Male
1807 Female
1828 Male
1830Male
1834 Male
1835Female
1839Female
1841 Male
1844 Male
1847 Male
1849 Male
1821Female



Where They Were Born

Illinois 174
Vermont 60
Massachusetts 50
Connecticut 7/

New York 247
England 64
lreland 59
Germany 15

Other 55



