SCHEDUL.	E I.—Free Inhabitants in	me,	the l	own of Huncond	la in t	the County of L. 1850. VHI.	i k	ez n	State 51 Ass't Marshal.
Dwelling-houses numbered in the order of visitation. Families numbered in the order of visitation.	The Name of every Person whose usual place of abole on the first day of Jone, 1850, was in this family.	Age.	Sex. Sex. Vhite, Color, { White, or unlatto. mulatto.	Profession, Occupation, or Trado of each Male Person over 15 years of age.	Value of Real Estato owned.	PLACE OF BIRTH. Naming the State, Territory, or Country.	Married within the year.	within the year.	Whether deaf and dumb, blind, insane, idiotic, pauper, or convict.
1 2	3	4	5 6	7	8	9		11 19	
1/1	David m'chan	35	m	Pranne V	2000	hiland .			1
2 1 2	Im Ho Birth	2%	ni	De . V	1000	ANV.			2
3.	Jonien 1.	24	A			/			3
4	Indern In Housen	33	m	dy 1		1			4
5	dim . "	1	11				· .	1	5
· 6 3 1	Harry Ho Dorth	30	In	di l	1000	/			6
7	Mang 1	1.	1						7
8 9	<u>Mirra U</u>	5	<u></u>					_	8
10	Mary 9 11	2	<i>st</i>					-	10
	- Anduni "	15	m	L'U		Muso	<u> </u>	+	
12 4 4	Churces Mic Carly	10	m	<u></u>		erdand			. 12
13	Man net	20	<i>"</i>			n.11			13
14	(armine)	2	m			111			14
15	Amaria of 1.	12	4					-	15
16	Jour 1	11	11			Internet,	:		16
17 5- 5-	Minh Henern	18	m	at y	16.0	ny .			17
18	Alcoda 11	54	1					_	18
19	Burgeso 1	26	he .	20 1		11.		-	19
20	Olijah D 1	28	m	02	1		_	1	20
21	Vanut a	13	11						21
22	William Harry	24	200	ai j		_ Manuel 1	-		22
23 / /	Authing Dhale	46	<i>in</i>	92 4					23
25	V phan 1	10	1			- Proventing			25
26	WHALLO G A	22	m	- are in		<u>_</u>		1-	26
27	a fride de la	11	110	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		/		1	27
28	The second of	10	11		+	/'``		1	28
29	1 i	11		p.			-	1	20

Lin e Nu mbe r	e Dwelling Number	Family	Surname	Given Name		Birth	Gender	Occupat ion		Birth Place
۱ ،			Shaw	David M	37		Male	Farmer		Ireland
	2 2		Booth	MH	27		Male	Farmer		New York
	3 2	_	Booth	Louisa	24		Female	i uniter		New York
4				Judson M	33		Male	Farmer		New York
5	5 2	2 2	Huson	Ann	9	1841	Female			New York
6	5 3	3 3	Booth	Harvey H	30	1820	Male	Farmer	1000	New York
-	7 3	3 3	Booth	Mary	26	1824	Female			New York
8	3 3	3 3	Booth	Flora E	5	1845	Female			New York
ç) 3	3 3	Booth	Mary L	2	1848	Female			Illinois
10) 3	3 3	Booth	Andrew	75	1775	Male	Farmer		Massachusetts
11	L 4	4	McCarty	Charles	40	1810	Male	Farmer		Ireland
12	2 4	4	McCarty	Margaret	30	1820	Female			Ireland
13	3 4	4	McCarty	Catherine	4	1846	Female			New York
14	1 4	4 4	McCarty	Barney	3	1847	Male			Illinois
15	5 4	4	McCarty	Mary A	0	1850	Female			Illinois
16	5 4	4	McCarty	Ellen	10	1840	Female			Ireland
17	7 5	5 5	Hason	Elizah	58	1792	Male	Farmer	1600	New York

Five Minute History 5/18/2020 The US Census of 1850 – Wauconda Township

- 731 persons, 340 female, 391 male
- 356 under 18, 223 "attended school"
- 730 white, 1 black (a 30 y.o. laborer named William Johnson who seems to have been living in a boarding house run by Devraux and Arathusia Goodale)
- One "idiotic", one "insane"
- Illiterate -- 37
- Most common given names George and John, Mary and Sarah
- Most common surnames -- Davis, Monahan, Hubbard
- Most valuable property -- Justus Bangs \$4000, Andrew Cook \$3000
- Oldest -- Reuben Hill 85
- Number of women listing an occupation -- Zero

Occupations

Farmer	196
Blacksmith	5
Shoe Maker	6
Wagon Maker	2
Mason	2
Joiner	4
Merchant	4
Physician	4
Tailor	2
Laborer	3
Landlord	2
Gunsmith	1

The Cook Family

43

18

17

16

14

10

7

- Cook Andrew
- Cook Mary
- Cook Homer
- Cook Monroe
- Cook Mary A
- Cook
 Zilpha
- Cook Arthur
- Cook Rodman
- Cook Aurelia
- Cook
- Aurelia 3 Arthusia 0

- 49 1801 Male
 - 1807 Female
 - 1832 Male
 - 1833 Male
 - 1834 Female
 - 1836 Female
 - 1840 Male
 - 1843 Male
 - 1847 Female
 - 1850 Female

The Bangs Family

- Bangs Justus 44 1806 Male Farmer
- Bangs Louisa 44 1806 Female
- Bangs Andrew 20 1830 Male Farmer
- Bangs Ambrose 18 1832 Male Farmer
- Bangs Charlott 14 1836 Female

The Shaw Family

Shaw	Anthony	46	1804 Male
Shaw	Sophia	43	1807 Female
Shaw	Charles E	22	1828 Male
Shaw	Alfred O	20	1830 Male
Shaw	Roswell	16	1834 Male
Shaw	Susan	15	1835 Female
Shaw	Amanda	11	1839 Female
Shaw	Carlos	9	1841 Male
Shaw	Herbert A	6	1844 Male
Shaw	William	3	1847 Male
Shaw	George	1	1849 Male
Spinning	Adelia	29	1821 Female

This is one of our Five Minute History presentations. We do one at every monthly meeting. This one is on the 1850 Federal Census for Wauconda Township.

- 731 persons, 340 female, 391 male ٠
- 356 under 18, 223 "attended school" ٠
- 730 white, 1 black (a 30 y.o. laborer named William Johnson who seems to ٠ have been living in a boarding house run by Devraux and Arathusia Goodale)
- One "idiotic", one "insane" ٠
- Illiterate -- 37 ٠
- Most common given names George and John, Mary and Sarah ٠
- Most common surnames -- Davis, Monahan, Hubbard ٠
- Most valuable property -- Justus Bangs \$4000, Andrew Cook \$3000 ٠
- Oldest -- Reuben Hill 85 ٠
- Number of women listing an occupation -- Zero ٠

Page one of transcribed census

Lin e Nu	1	Page	one of	f trans	cri	bed	d cei	ารนร		
mbe	Dwelling	Family				Birth		Occupat	Real	
r	Number	Number	Surname	Given Name	Age	Year	Gender	ion	Estate	Birth Place
1		1 1	L Shaw	David M	37	1813	Male	Farmer	2000	Ireland
2		2 2	2 Booth	МН	27	1823	Male	Farmer	1000	New York
3		2 2	2 Booth	Louisa	24	1826	Female			New York
4		2 2	2 Huson	Judson M	33	1817	Male	Farmer		New York
5		2 2	2 Huson	Ann	9	1841	Female			New York
6		3 3	Booth	Harvey H	30	1820	Male	Farmer	1000	New York
7		3 3	3 Booth	Mary	26	1824	Female			New York
8		3 3	Booth	Flora E	5	1845	Female			New York
9		3 3	3 Booth	Mary L	2	1848	Female			Illinois
10		3 3	Booth	Andrew	75	1775	Male	Farmer		Massachusetts
11		4 4	1 McCarty	Charles	40	1810	Male	Farmer		Ireland
12		4 4	1 McCarty	Margaret	30	1820	Female			Ireland
13		4 4	1 McCarty	Catherine	4	1846	Female			New York
14		4 4	1 McCarty	Barney	3	1847	Male			Illinois
15		4 4	1 McCarty	Mary A	0	1850	Female			Illinois
16		4 4	1 McCarty	Ellen	10	1840	Female			Ireland
17		5 5	5 Hason	Elizah	58	1792	Male	Farmer	1600	New York

Page 1 of handwritten census

0		LE I.—Free Inhabitants	y me,	on the	Kunn of Huncon	la in	the County of 2	lini	Ass't Marsho
	Paulity maked in the solution of the solution of the first solution of the first solution of	The Same of every Person whose small pla of abole on the first day of Jane, 1850, w in this facily.	- 1	See. Suma	Probasian, Occupation, or Trade of each Main Person over 15 years of age.	Value of Real Faster search.	PLACE OF BEESE. Naming the State, Torritory, or Country.	Married within the press Annualed Solical within the press pressure of press	Whether deaf an damb, blind, issue idiotic, paiper, o envirt.
	1 9	1	4	3 6	7		9	10 11 1	8 ,13
٩.	11	Danile miching	132	m	Parmer	Jun	Suland		
۰.	1 1	& m 16 Binh	22	20	ar 1	lore	nº.		
٩.		Jenien 1	24	1			11	11	
٩.		Indian In Hones		m	-01				
8	_	dim . "	1	1			4	11/	
	3 6	Marry All Doris		in	di l	1000			
۲.	_	thing .	11.	1					
•		11. In C	1 23	11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- 4		
		allary & 1	2	1		-	211		
-		- Andrew "	-20	ni-	dir de		Mass		
	1.11	A barries Mielon	44	- 44	- ex. 1		Prelimit		
		Ming aret 1	120	_			1.4		
ł		Catherine	- 1	11-			11	+++	
	1	1 and a	1	n			10		
	1	tille 1	12	4			Includ		
,	201 1	Alich Huer	_	1	1. A. D.	11	a lit		
	~ /		511		1	2000		111	1.
		Algoda "	26		1		, .	111	1
•		Which of 1	20		1 .		1	TT.	1
÷	1	Samut		11				1.1/1	1
	10	William Hornes	54		ar y	-	in une in	T	1
3	11	J Author Diel	41		1. 0.		1.1.	11	1
•	1	1 Mapril	14	11	1		1		1. 2. 1
5	1.0	Charles to a		n.	1 00. 11		1	1/	1
6	1.	actual C	61	40	1	1		11	
7		Reswell, e	111	in	10		A. 1.	11	
		Viena o	12	10			1	1	
		Amunda .	11	10			·	11	
•		Called 1	2	24 5			Arrive	11/	
•		Herdent 4	16	b/1-			1.1	1	

Occupations

100
196
5
6
2
2
4
4
4
2
3
2
1

Where They Were Born

Illinois	174
Vermont	60
Massachusetts	50
Connecticut	7
New York	247
England	64
Ireland	59
Germany	15
Other	55

The Bangs Family

• Bangs Justus	44 1806 Male	Farmer
• Bangs Louisa	44 1806 Fema	ale
Bangs Andre	w 20 1830 Male	Farmer
Bangs Ambro	ose 18 1832 Male	Farmer
Bangs Charle	ott 14 1836 Fem	ale

The Cook Family

Cook	Andrew	49	1801	Male
Cook	Mary	43	1807	Female
Cook	Homer	18	1832	Male
Cook	Monroe	17	1833	Male
Cook	Mary A	16	1834	Female
Cook	Zilpha	14	1836	Female
Cook	Arthur	10	1840	Male
Cook	Rodman	7	1843	Male
Cook	Aurelia	3	1847	Female
• Cook	Arthusia	0	1850	Female

The Shaw Family

Shaw	Anthony	46	1804 Male
Shaw	Sophia	43	1807 Female
Shaw	Charles E	22	1828 Male
Shaw	Alfred O	20	1830 Male
Shaw	Roswell	16	1834 Male
Shaw	Susan	15	1835 Female
Shaw	Amanda	11	1839 Female
Shaw	Carlos	9	1841 Male
Shaw	Herbert A	6	1844 Male
Shaw	William	3	1847 Male
Shaw	George	1	1849 Male
Spinning	Adelia	29	1821 Female

Where They Were Born

Illinois	174
Vermont	60
Massachusetts	50
Connecticut	7
New York	247
England	64
Ireland	59
Germany	15
Other	55